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ANNEX A.25 - LTE CA_41C Report No.: PD20250087-R3A

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39894-1RB#0-0RB#0

-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39894-1RB#0-0RB#0-

0.15~30MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39894-1RB#0-0RB#0

-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39894-1RB#0-0RB#0-

1000~3000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39894-1RB#0-0RB#0

-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39894-1RB#0-0RB#0-

18000~27000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40571-40715-1RB#0-0RB#0

-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40571-40715-1RB#0-0RB#0-

0.15~30MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.25 - LTE CA_41C Report No.: PD20250087-R3A

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40571-40715-1RB#0-0RB#0

-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40571-40715-1RB#0-0RB#0-

1000~3000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40571-40715-1RB#0-0RB#0

-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40571-40715-1RB#0-0RB#0-

18000~27000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41391-41535-1RB#0-0RB#0

-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41391-41535-1RB#0-0RB#0-

0.15~30MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41391-41535-1RB#0-0RB#0

-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41391-41535-1RB#0-0RB#0-

1000~3000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.25 - LTE CA_41C Report No.: PD20250087-R3A

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41391-41535-1RB#0-0RB#0

-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-10MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41391-41535-1RB#0-0RB#0-

18000~27000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39921-1RB#0-0RB#0

-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39921-1RB#0-0RB#0-

0.15~30MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39921-1RB#0-0RB#0

-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39921-1RB#0-0RB#0-

1000~3000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39921-1RB#0-0RB#0

-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39921-1RB#0-0RB#0-

18000~27000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.25 - LTE CA_41C Report No.: PD20250087-R3A

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40546-40717-1RB#0-0RB#0

-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40546-40717-1RB#0-0RB#0-

0.15~30MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40546-40717-1RB#0-0RB#0

-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40546-40717-1RB#0-0RB#0-

1000~3000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40546-40717-1RB#0-0RB#0

-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40546-40717-1RB#0-0RB#0-

18000~27000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41341-41512-1RB#0-0RB#0

-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41341-41512-1RB#0-0RB#0-

0.15~30MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.25 - LTE CA_41C Report No.: PD20250087-R3A

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41341-41512-1RB#0-0RB#0

-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41341-41512-1RB#0-0RB#0-

1000~3000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41341-41512-1RB#0-0RB#0

-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-15MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41341-41512-1RB#0-0RB#0-

18000~27000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39948-1RB#0-0RB#0

-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39948-1RB#0-0RB#0-

0.15~30MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39948-1RB#0-0RB#0

-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39948-1RB#0-0RB#0-

1000~3000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.25 - LTE CA_41C Report No.: PD20250087-R3A

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39948-1RB#0-0RB#0

-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-39750-39948-1RB#0-0RB#0-

18000~27000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40521-40719-1RB#0-0RB#0

-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40521-40719-1RB#0-0RB#0-

0.15~30MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40521-40719-1RB#0-0RB#0

-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40521-40719-1RB#0-0RB#0-

1000~3000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40521-40719-1RB#0-0RB#0

-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40521-40719-1RB#0-0RB#0-

18000~27000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.25 - LTE CA_41C Report No.: PD20250087-R3A

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41292-41490-1RB#0-0RB#0

-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41292-41490-1RB#0-0RB#0-

0.15~30MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41292-41490-1RB#0-0RB#0

-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41292-41490-1RB#0-0RB#0-

1000~3000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41292-41490-1RB#0-0RB#0

-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-41292-41490-1RB#0-0RB#0-

18000~27000MHz-PASS
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ANNEX A.25 - LTE CA_41C Report No.: PD20250087-R3A

Frequency Stability

Test Result

Voltage

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configure
Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Temperat
ure
(℃)

FL
(MHz)

FH
(MHz)

Limit
(MHz)

Verdi
ct

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
VN NT

2584.094

9

2601.888

9

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
VL NT

2584.094

34

2601.889

34

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
VH NT

2584.094

33

2601.889

33

2496-26

90

PAS

S

Temperature

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configure
Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Temperat
ure
(℃)

FL
(MHz)

FH
(MHz)

Limit
(MHz)

Verdi
ct

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
NV -30

2584.094

89

2601.888

89

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
NV -20

2584.094

34

2601.889

34

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
NV -10

2584.094

34

2601.889

34

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
NV 0

2584.094

43

2601.889

43

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
NV 10

2584.094

39

2601.889

39

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
NV 20

2584.094

33

2601.889

33

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
NV 30

2584.094

29

2601.889

29

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
NV 40

2584.095

18

2601.866

29

2496-26

90

PAS

S

41-4

1

20MHz-20M

Hz

QPSK-QP

SK

40521-407

19

100RB#0-100R

B#0
NV 50

2584.094

89

2601.888

89

2496-26

90

PAS

S

-------- THE END --------
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